
CARE OF POOR Miscellaneous ESTIMATED MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES:OFFICE OP COUNTY CLERK:
Salary of County Clerk - 300.00

500.00
Contribution to Boys ft Girls Aid Soc.
Maintenance, of Property ,t--

'Salary of Chief Deputy
Delinquent Taxes ... ...

Forest Rental Jb Sales .-- . ; - t
State Apportionment Lie. & Gas Tax '

, ,

Fines - . ,

Salary of Deputy (Circuit Court).
Salary of Deputy (County Court). TOTAL 800.00

.1$ 10.000.00 f
: 1.000.00 J

1S5.000.00
2,500.00 "

30.00 '

...$148,530.00

Ylerd Taxes - ' 'Salary of Bookkeeper CARE 6V POOR Public Assistant
.$"43,000.00Payments' to State

.Salary of Deputy (Part time).
Salary of Clerk (Part time) TOTAL

1,800.00
1,380.00
1,500.00
1,500.00
1,500.00

600.00
120.00
600.00
130.00

10.00
.50.00

100.00
400.00

Postage ft Express CARE OF POOR Poor Farm'Office Supplies ft Expense
1

j . COUNTY SCHOOL FUND

Ten Dollars per Capita on 19,946 Pupils . 4

Salary of Janitor
Board of Inmates ,', .$199,464.00
Supplies & Expenses
Clothinr

Telephone & Telegraph
Traveling Expenses .
Official Bond .. Li
Expense- - Closing. Estates
Office Equipment

Marion County, Oregon
1939 Budget Notice

In Compliancy with the provisions of Section 69-110- 7, Oregon
Cods 1930, notice-i- s hereby given that the County Court of Marion
County, Orerta.Vwiir be In session at the Court House in the City
of Salem, Oregon, In the Court Room thereof, on the 15th day of
November, 1939, at the hour of 10 o'clock in the forenoon of said
day, at which lime and place opportunity for; a full and complete
discussion of the .estimates of the amount of money proposed to bo
raised by taxation for the .ensuing year will be' given any taxpayer
subject to such Ux levy when made to be heard in favor of oragainst
any proposed tax levies. '

The following is an Itemized estimate of Marion County's pro-
posed tax levy for each: department; of County government, County
officeior County Officer, each County Improvement, the maintenance
of each County building and Institution, the salary" of each County
of fleer and employee, including those whose salary is fixed by statute.

i

FUXIWSUjSnARr '- GENERAL
GENERAL GOVERNMENT

' S; COUNTY SCHOOL LIBRARY FUND

360.00
3,200.00
, 430.00

50.00
150.00

50.00
150.00
200.00

20.00
90.00

.$ 1,994.60Ten Cents per Capita on 19,946 Pupils
TOTAL

Medicine
one --.U

Light & Power
Fnei .rCU
Insurance i

. Repairs. L.

TOTAL .

OLD AGE PENSION FUND -
. . it

90.000.00Old Xge . Pensions -OFFICE OF COUNTY CORONER:
Per Diem of Coroner .

. , Fees of Jurors ft Witnesses .$ 4,800.00 DOG LICENSE FUND

.$10,170.00

'
..$ 450.00
; 75.00
. 40.00
i .205.00

50.00

25.00
40.00

Fees of Reporters
OFFICE OF COUNTY RECORDER: 1,500.00Salary of Dog Control Board Enforcement OfficerAutopsies ft Examinations

Traveling Expenses
Official Bond

.:..$ -6-00.00Salary of License Clerk ...... .-- . .....slr.soo.oo
1.200.00 Indemnity to Sheep Owner

ni.11wuiieciion .ipeiise ...1,200.00
1.200.00

960.00

2,000.00
300.00
750.00

1.000.00
600.00

Miscellaneous r.,'. .
Telephone & Telegraph

TQTAL '. ..... ..

Payments Jo Cities ... .1
Surplus to General Fund
Traveling Expense of Enforcement Officer --.900.00

Budget
Committee's

Estimate
..$11,160.00
... 1,000.00

10,500.00
.. 10,470.00

715.00
300.00
650.00

Salary of Recorder , -.

Salary of Chief Deputy .
Salary .of Deputy . . .'

Salary of Deputy
Salary of Clerk
Salary of Extra Clerks
Postage & Express .v.;.. .--
Office Supplies JS ...
Telephone & Telegraph ... ; .
Official Bond ..w . ...
Office Equipment . . .--

TOTAL .

TOTAL . 6.750.00
6.750.00 .

COUNTY COURT ft COMMISSIONERS:
Salary of "County Judge .
Per Diem of Co. Commissioners .4.. Jf-O- REVENUE: Do Ucjenses3

1.800.0,0
2,700.00

420.00
23.00

No Tax Levy.15.00
130.00Salary of Clerk .

ITEM ..
Office, of County 'Assessor.- -. .
Auditing County Records..- - . ..
Circuit Court ...
Office of County Clerk . .
Office of County Coroner..-.-.,.--.-.

County Court ft Commissioners...
Court House ... ...1.- 1- .......
Delinquent Tax Foreclosure...,-- ..
Office of District Attorney..-.--- ..
Salem Justice Court .- -

Traveling Expenses
75.00Postage ft Office Supplies - ;.$ 7.945100 COURT HOUSE CONSTRUCTION FUND

onstructlon of new Marion County Courthouse ..,.......-...$592,000- .00
155.00
450.00 REGISTRATION & ELECTIONS: t RECEIPTS (Offsets) .

Telephone ft Telegraph t....- .- .
Advertising Proceedings Budget .
Miscellaneous . .- i
Co, Assn. Membership Fee -

100.00
150.04

Fees of Elec, Judges & Clerks ..
Wages of Reg. & Elec. Clerks ... Pi W. A. Allotment : $266000.00 -

Cash Transfer . .". u 100.000.00 - ' '

- 900.00
.. ,5,875.00
.. 9,190.00
- 2,000.00

3,650.00
7,990.00
2,060.00

- 1,820.00
800.00

20.00
500.00

- 7,945.00
4,100.00

Outside Justice Courts-Off- ice
Of Juvenile Court, Election Supplies Delinquent Taxes App. . 161,000.00

.1; 5.87S.00TOTAL $527,000.00Law-Libra- ry

Tax to hi Levied, .$ 65,000.00

1.900.06
1,000.00

350.00
350.00

60.00
90.00

100.01
' 60.00

50.00
50.00

100.00

COUNTY COURT HOUSE; - .. Refund of. Fees ..

Refund of Taxes 3.060.00...3

Rent of Polling Places
Canvassing Votes ..

- Drayage .
Postage .......
Registration Supplies .

Fees of. Registrars
Miscellaneous .
Precinct Maps . .

Salaries of Janitors (3 Janitors $85.00)..;-- .,
.Wages of Extra Help ; .... . STATE TAX150.00Office of County Recorder .

Registration and Elections - ,

General State Tax ;. : .1,080.00
1.700.00

Salary of Elevator Operators
Light ft Power iOffice of County Sheriff Tax Collection. 25.000,09

.95,000.00Two Mill State Elem. School Tax
13,658.09
2.367.00
3,375.00

r 350.00Office of County Surveyor
Office of County Treasurer r2iM0 TOTAL ....$120,000.00

--

.

TOTAL .$ 4.100.00

Water - .;'Repairs . ...
Furniture ft Fixtures . .

Fuel .. .'..;.--. ,

Main. Supplies ft Expense .... ., , .

Insurance -

TOTAL .3 99,380.00
: loo.oo

800.00
. 400.00 , COUNTY PROPERTY REVOLVING FUNDOFFIQE-O- F COUNTY SCHOOL SUPERINTENDENT:

. 1,000.00 Salary of Property Clerk - --. ., Salary of Superintendent
. Salary, of Sopervlsor,

PROTECTION TO PERSONS PROPERTY
Fire Protection - - ... ':. $
Scalp Bounty .. ..-- ..: . . ' Improvements Maintenance of Property ..-.- ..250.00

'. 60.00 . Salary of Deputy and Attendance Officer

1,200.00
(50.00

5.000.00
10,000.00

1.500.00
1.080.00
1,380.00
1.080.00

20.00
300.00

State Industrial Accident Insurance Distribution of Properly Sale Revenues:
Sealer of Weights ft Measures.........

v 365.00
120.00
400.00

11.705.00
250.00
500.00

To General Fund ;

To Other Funds ft Dists. -.-- ..

- Expenses of Truant OfficerOffice of County Sheriffs-Leg-al Dept .$ 9,190.00TOTAL ... rosiage tc express . ..i. s.Rodent Control . ....
Predatory Animal Control

'

TOTAL
.

$ 16,850.00In the event the construction of a new court house is approved by
the people, this appropriation may be used for rentaj of quarters for

750.00
150.00
200.00

Office Supplies
Telephone & Telegraph
Institute Fund ... REVENUE:

TOTAL .$ 13,340.00 county offices during. construction of new Duuaing. $ ir.ooo.oo
.850.00

Sale of Property ..... .-- .....
Rlntal of Property . ; .--300.00

5.00
Examinations 1 .
Official Bond

OFFICE OF DISTRICT ATTORNEY:
Salary of Deputy District Attorney . .... 2,100.00

400.00Boys & Girls 4-- H Club600,00
.-- .$ 16,850.00

400.00 TOTAL REVENUE .. ..
No Levy

DEVELOPMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES .
Advertising ..1 .j : ..... , 3 . 200.00
Office of County Agent ; . ... . 2,200.00
County ' Horticulturist .; 1,750.00
County Fair Fund --. ... 500.00

300.00
50.00

50.00- 75.00
J00.00
150.00 ROAD OPERATIONS REVOLVING FUND - !65.00

Supts. Traveling Expense .

Supervisor's Traveling Expense ... 4 ...... 1--
'Miscellaneous 1. . :

Office Equipment . j ..,

TOTAL ,

OFFICE OF COUNTY SHERIFF Legal Department:

Salary of Stenographer
Postage' & Express ...

Reporters Fees .

Telephone ft Telegraph i
Office Sups, ft Expense '

TravelingExpenses .......
. Misc. .(Investigations, etc.)

- Office Rent :

.Office Egiiipment .

Purchase of Road Equipment ....-....- ..$ 29,000.00.. ........ 3 4,650.00TOTAL 150.00
100.00 .3 7,980.00 Gasoline, oil, repairs, operator's wages and operating sup-

plies for all county road equipment;, purchase of stock '300.00
25.00 pile rock, purchase of stores, etc.; operation of county

Shops , , .$ 2,000.00

r1 HEALTH CONSERVATION
County Health Officer .,....:...:.......$ '9.931.00
Office of County Herd Inspector 2.800.00
Indemnity for Slaughter of. Diseased Cattle.; 400.00
Registrar of Vital Statistics ......... .. . . 125.00

130,000. 06
i.3,650.00 1.800.00

1,620.00TOTAL 4.
EXPENDITURES TOTAL $159,000.00

....$159,000.00OFFICE OP COtlNTY HEALTH OFFICER,: Charges to Appropriations ..
No LevySalary of Health Officer . .w ,...$ 13,256.00TOTAL

Salary of Sheriff ..
Salary of Chief Deputy ,
Salary of Deputy : rSalary of Deputy : :. . I I

Salary of Part Time Clerk I ;..
Postage & Express - --i .
Office Supplies & Expense
Telephone & Telegraph
Traveling Expense Criminal ;
Traveling Expense Civil .
Official Bond ..... -

. 1,620.00

.. 660.00
100.00
280.00
225.00
550.00

- - CHARITIES AND CORRECTIONS
Feeble Minded Examinations &, Expense....... LEVY .

Salary ot Sanitary Inspector
Salary of Nurse .
Salary of Nurse (10 Mps.)
Salary of Clerk .1
Dental Service 1 r.:
Maint. of Unit ,

The Budget Committee ot Marlon County, Oregon., recommends that2,250.00
80.00

300.00
75.00

1,500.00
- 150.00
1.560.00
1.250.00
i;020.00

-- 650.00
856.00

' 455.00
1,215.00

325.00
1M.00
325.00
450.00

35.00

Clinic Supplies, etc.

J00..00
1,600.00

650.00
4,795.00

800.00
60.00

4,800.00
3,000.00

--43.000-.00

18.000.00
10,000.00

Indigent. Soldier Relief -- .1 . ,

Insane Examination" & Care ,
County Jail ....--....- -.'i.. v -
Care of Poor--Mis- c. r. '.

Care of?Pobr Free Employment Bureau...
Care of Poor Poor Farm l.-- .
Blind ; Assistance -
Public Assistance '

.- -... ; .

Aid to Dependent Children

Traveling Expenses ... 145.00.. .

Industrial Accident Insurance ...
Miscellaneous
Office Equipment ......- - .

TOTAL ... . ..$ 11,705.00

Laboratory ..... ...
Postage ..

Office Supplies .......
Medical Supplies
T. B. Expense

OFFICE OF COUNTY SHERIFF Tax Collecting Department:
General Social Assistance

there be levied upon all ot the property within Marion County:
. For the General Fund ot "Marlon County ........... . $138,331.00

For the Market Road Appropriation .... 107,500. 00,'
For the County School Fund of Marion County . . 199,460.00
For County, School Library Fund of Marlon County 1,994.60
For Old Age Pension Fund of Marion County ..--

. 90,000.00
For State Tax (Two Mill Elementary School Tax) --95,000.00
For State Tax (General) . .-- 25,000.00
For Court House Construction .... - . - . 65,000.00

, total :...,.:..;
....-,1-- -....

That there 1 levied upon allele property in Marlon County outside
the City of Salem:
For the General Road Fund of Marion. County for Road
Districts outside the City of Salem :... : $ 46,470.00

1.800.00Salary of Chief Tax Deputy
1.500.007 9.931 00TOTAL.$ 56,805.00TOTAL

7 rr .
5,520.00
2,100.00

650.00
1,500.00

EDUCATION
.4

HERD INSPECTION:
T. B. Testing Fees
Bang's Disease Testing Fees

.: . .$ 7,980.00School Superintendent's Office - - 1,050.00
1,750.00

Salary of Tax Deputy ........ :.. .'.
Salary of Tax Clerks' ; .

--f Salary of Extra Tax Clks. ...-.-
t. .. ..;.: ....

Postage ft Express ........ 4 I--
Office Supplies ft Express . .. ... ..
Traveling Expense . .
Official Bond . :
Industrial Accident Insurance a--
Office Equipment . . ...J

"

80.00
290.00

18.00
200.00

.$ 2,800.00TOTAL.$ 10.000.00
10,000.00

$ 20,000.00
In order to raise the funds for school maintenance purposes re

C UNCLASSIFIED
Emergency .
Rebate on Taxes Paid In Advance...:

j ROADS AND BRIDGES

ASSISTANT COUNTY AGENT HORTICULTURAL INSPECTOR:
Salary of Asst. Co. Agent & Co. Horticult . $ 1,050.00 quired by Section 35-92- 8, Oregon Laws 1930, the budget committee

recommends' that the following respective amounts be levied on all ofTOTAL .$ 13,658.00- L.:.600.00Traveling Expenses . .
the property in the following respective: school districts:25.00Office Expenses OFFICE OF COUNTY SURVEYOR:25.00

50.00 - $Market ,Road Improvement
Market, SoadT Maintenance

Postage ft Express
Equipment

Salary pf Co. Surveyor
Salary of Extra Clerks (Index)
Postage ft Express -

.$ 67.&00.00

. 40,000.00

.$107,500.00 ;.$ 1,750.00TOTALTOTAL, Office Supplies
INSANE EXAMINATION:

1,800.00
100.00
12.00

100.00
90.00
30.00
25.00
10.00

100.00
100.00

RIATIONS $352,911.00TOTAL GENERAL FUND APP C00.00
50.00

' Examination Fees .-- ...

Traveling Expenses ..

Telephone ft Telegraph
Industrial Accident Insurance
Official Bond
Miscellaneous - .

Equipment . , .

I. District Amount to be School District Amount to be
'

No. raised No. . raised
12 358.00 68 10( 00
13 j 133.00 72 196.00.
16 394.00 74 142.00
19 205.00 84 " 205.00 .

26 151.00 85 88.00
28 313.00 89 i 161.00
30 205.00 90 322.00
32 4 178.00 . 95 ? ' 312.00
33 187.00 97 340.00
36 114.00 . 98 ' 241.00
42 - 61.00 ." . 100 "f 358.00
56 115.00 102 106.00'137 358.00 1P7 250.00

3 142 142.00 -

i ESTIMATED MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE
650.00GENERAL GOVERNME3 TOTAL i. Traveling, Expenses .

COUNTY; JAIL:
4,000.00 .-- .$ 2,367.00

300.00
225.00

Board of Prisoners '

Supplies
Repairs .
Medical Supplies ...

13,500.00
13.000.00

3,000.00
"800.00

900.00
r 100.00

500.00

County Clerk's Fees .
County Recorder's Fees --

Salem Justice Court Fees
Law Library Fees ---
Constable's Fees 1
Surveyor's Fees .
Reporter's Fees

TOTAL . ....

OFFICE OF COUNTY TREASURER:
Salary of Treasurer .
Salary of Deputy i
Advertising. ... :. .

100.00
Improvements 100.00

50.00
20.00 Postage ft Express

STATEMENT OF INDEBTEDNESS

1,500.00
1.380.00

2S.00
45.00
(5.00
80.00

6.00
250.00

6.00
2T.OO

Fuel ;

Miscellaneous

TOTAL .

SALEM JUSTICE COURT:
Salary of Justice

...$ 4.75.00 ....None
Office Suppllei ft Expense
Telephone ft Telegraph
Traveling Expenses -
Official Bonds ;.
Miscellaneous

Bonded Indebtedness .
Warrant Indebtedness None

2,250.00

500.00 ,. Current ClaimsOther Indebtedness2,400.00
Office Equipment1,800.00

1,200.00
110.00

Salary of Constable
Salary of Clerk
Fees of Jurors - ......... TOTAL'

'" PROTECTION TO PERSONS & PROPERTY
County Sheriff's Fees ....

DE"ELOPMENT OF NATURAL' RESOURCES
Apportionment from Racing Comm;. I .

HEALTH ONSERVATIOX
Campground Inspection Fees .

Health Officer's Fees .;

CHARITIES AND CORRECTIONS
Apportionment of Liquor Taxes .-.-

UNCLASSIFIED
Fines ft Bail Forfeitures --1- r

.JL........ . ..Int. on Deposits, etc .-- r--

.$ 3,375.00150.00
80.00 STATE OF OREGON

ronNTV OP MARIOK: is. v -375.00Fees of Witnesses
15.00
18.00

Fees of Renorters
Postage ft Express .. . .

MARKET ROAD IMPROVEMENT:
Bridge Construction . .
Oiling . .
Betterment . ......

.3 4.000.00

.. 50.000.00

. 13.500.00
Office Supplies ft.Expense . 250.00

. 105.00
200.00

reiepnone & leiegrapn ......
Traveling Expenses of Constable
Official Bonds TOTAL --.X. : $ 67,500.0020.00

MARKET ROAD MAINTENANCE: , , .InL on Delinquent Taxes
Ordinary Maintenance of 443 miles of Market Roads ....$ 40,000.00Dog Licenses in Excess $1 M. Bal- -

3,500.00

3,000.00
3.000.00
8,000.00

. 1.000.00

. 6.000.00

. 2.500.00
'. 1.000.00

. 200.00

.V 61.980.00

95.00
480.80
900.00

10.00
12.00

Industrial. Accident Insurance
Office Rent L- -
Civil Traveling Expense
Miscellaneous ' ,...;.:......
Equipment ..--

. V.

Sale of Property, etc.
O. ft C Land Grant Tax
Miscellaneous i...... .....
Cash" Discounts ...

ROADS AND HIGHWAYS FUND

GENERAL ROAD FUND: :

.$125,000.00TOTAL 7,990.00 For Road Districts Outside of Salem
Oiling County Roads i--.SUB TOTAL 15,000.00

OUTSIDE JUSTICE COURTS:.
Fees of Justice I 970.00$ .$140,000.00

' : DELINQUENT TAXES .t . - -
Taxes. Levies of Prior Years Fees ot Constable60,000.00

100.00

We, the undersigned Budget Committee and County, Court of
Marion- - County, State of Oregon, do hereby certify that the above Is a
true, fair and complete estimate of the probable expense of said
County for the ensuing year. '"

. We further certify that the estimate of expense of the various In-

stitutions of the County, of the amount required for public enterprises,
roads, bridges,' ferries, etc., and all other expenses ot the County as
herein set out, is just and is based upon a caret uWtudy of the expenses
ot the County, vdnring the past and a thorough examination of lts prob-ab- le

needs during the year for which such estimate Is made. That
each and every Item herein is believed to be necessary for the proper
transaction of the business of the County, the protection of Its prop-
erty and interests and to be for the public welfare. That every expense
estimated Is in accordance with law, and is a legitimate charge against
the County. " i r

Dated at Salem, Oregon, this 17th day of October, 1933.

BUDGET COMMITTEE OF MARION COUNTY OREGON.
By J. C. SIEGMUND, Chairman;
RAY J. GLATT. Secretary. C
ROY S. MELSON.
LEROY HEWLETT,"
A. A. ULVIN.

- . - E. L. WIEDER.

COUNTY COURT OF MARION COUNTY. OREGON. ,
By J. C.1 SIEGMUND, ;

. Connty Judge.
, ROY S. MELSON. .

- . i , County Commissioner '
. 4

LEROY HEWLITT,
t County Commissioner. I

Fees of JurorsYield ;Taxea COUNTY ROADS, BRIDGES AND FERRIES:
Salary of Engineer .. ,;JL

Salary of ?t)k, '
.$ 1.800.00

540.00
140.00
320.00

20.00
25.00
45.00

Fees of Witnesses
Fees of Reporter .
Bond : t. ..,.,..TOTAL REVENUE

Office Supplies
900.00

. "75.00
150.00

15.00
Miscellaneous Telephone ft Telegraph

Postage -
Bond ; : .TOTAL ... .1 1.0(0.00

.$ 1,080.00
50.00

5.00
35.00

925.00
OFFICE OF .JUVENILE COURT:

i ! GENERAL FUND ITEMIZATION
OFFICE OF COUNTY AGENT:
, Salary of Clerk .

Wages of Extra Clerks
Office Supplies ft Expenses .1

Traveling Expense .
. Miscellaneous -- I- -

Salary, of Juvenile Officer 1.440.00
60.00Wages of Clerk

State Industrial Aecldent Insurance ,. .:. ....
Traveling, ' Expenaes " .'. . :.
For construction, improvement and maintenance of

public highways, roads, bridges and ferries and all
labor in connection therewith, including wages of
foremen and ferrymen; insurance premiums; general

Traveling Expenses
Telephone ft Telegraph

100.00
100.00

42.00Industrial Accident Insurance1..TOTAL and administrative road expenses 46,095.0078.00Miscellaneous .

TOTAL TOTAL. .$ 50.000.001,820.00

320.00
600.00

.250.00

.$ 2,200.00

'

.$ 1.800.00
- 1,600.00

. 1,260.00
1.260.00. i 1.140.00
2.800.00, 300.00

. 30.00
900.00

.... . 95.00

OFFICE OF COUNTY ASSESSOR:
Salary of County Assessor a
Salary of Chiaf Depnty
Salary of Deputy --.
Salary of Clerk : Computation of Tax LeviesSalary f Clerk V7Salary of Deputies (Field)
Ownership Maps .. Dog
Postage ft Express

State and
Elementary'
School Tax

Courthouse
Construction

Fund -

County School
FundOffice Supplies ft Expense

Telephone ft Telegraph .

: Roads ft
Highways

Fund.

$190,000.00

5,000.00

Grand; Total

$1,026,115:60
: 100200.00

$120,000.00 : $65,000.00$199,460.00
General Fund

4352,911.00

- - 65,000.00
IsH I Total Budgeted ExpendituresTraveling Expense

Official Bond . :

School,
Library
...Fundi

$1,994.60

200.00

$2,194.60

200.00

Old Age
Pension '.

Fund

$ 90,)00.00

10)00.00

$100,000.00

; i 10,000.00

20,000.00Estimated Delinquency Current Levy.

ToUl '

Within $ .

: Limitation

$841,115,60
; 10000.00

$94115.60
307,560.00

50,000.00

V.$ 11.160.00TOTAL

$120,000.00 r $65,000.00$417,911.00 $195,000.00TOTAL REQUIREMENTS , LLLCIRCUIT COURT:
Wages ot Bailiffs
Feee of Jurors

$6,750.00

6,750.00

$219,460.00

- 20,000.00

800.00
6,800.00
1,000.00

A A A A

$1,126,3150

;5oooxo
122,080.00 ,148,530.00Less Estimated Misc. Revenues

pit 1939 ....T. 50,000.00200.00 Less Expendable Surplus J.
900.00

Fees of Witnesses -
Fee of Reporters .
.Telephone ft Telegraph
Misc. Supplies ft Expense -

"V- - -

TOTAL
$583,755.60 v $120,000.00 ; $65,000.00 1 $ ,768,755.60.$245331.00 $ 46,470.00 $199,460.00 $1,994.60 90,000.00PROPOSED 1939 TAX LEVY..$ 10,500.00


